STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

Farm name:	Lindsey	Stewart		Operate	or Well No.:	7305			
LOCATION:	Elevation:	1345.36'		Quadr			V		
	District:				ty: We	etzel			
			9 Feet S	South of 39		Min. 43	.956 _{Se}	ic.	
	Longitude:	-80.52660	³ Feet	West of -80	Deg. 31	Min. 3	1.98	Sec.	
Well Type: 0	DIL X	GAS	_						
Company	West Virginia	Land Resour	rces, INC.	Coal Operator	West Virgini	a Land Res	ources, INC	> .	
	1 Bridge Street			or Owner	1 Bridge Street				
	Monogah, V	VV 26554			Monogah, V	VV 26554			
Amont	David Ro	ddy		Coal Operator					
Agent Permit Issu		8/08/2023	3	or Owner					
i cillit issu	cd Date	OFFICE							
STATE OF W		IA, ss:		AFFIDA	/IT				
Mathew A. Ye	arslev	and	Delbert Mo	one	hai	nn finnt did		ccording to la	d.s.s.s
well operator,	and participa	ated in the v	vork of plu	plugging and filling ugging and filling and the well was	the above we	ell say that	t said wor	k was comm	
TYPE	_	MO	TC		PE REMOV	'ED		LEFT	
Expandable Cen	_	138'	923						
Expandable Cen	ient 9.	23'	Surfa	CB					
7" Casing	10)74'	Unkno	own	252'			Unknown	
16" Conducto	r 2	20'	Surfa	ce	0'			20'	
Description	of monument	. 77" of 7" casing	with company r	name, well #, API # and dat	la camentad	and th	and the word	k _d =	and Cities
said well was					20 <u>23</u> .	and ti		k of plugging OF	
And further	deponents sa	aith not.		Natthew A. Yearsley				STATE OF	ARY PUBLIC F WEST VIRGINIA ke Savage
				Delbert Moore		_	}	Morgan	Landing Drive nown, WV 26508 1 Expires August 17, 2025
Sworn and	subscribe be	fore me this	5th de	ay of Docembe	, 20	33	••••	·····	·····
My commissio	n expires:	usust 1	7,202	5 24	Notary	Public	5	-	
Affidavit review	ved by the Of	fice of Oil a	nd Gas: _				Title:		

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address
WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES, INC.
Coal Operator or Owner
1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554
Address
SARAH J. GOODRICH ETAL.
Lease or Property Owner
433 Buck Run Rd. Smithfield, WV 26437
Address

WEST VIRGINIA LAND RESOURCES. INC
Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address
BIG RUN, W.VA
Well Location
GRANT
District
WETZEL
County
7305
Well No.
SARAH J. GODDRICH ETAL.
Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

Steve Mccoy

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of Wetzel ss:

MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY and DELBERT L. MOORE being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by West Virginia Land Resources, Inc. well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 3rd day of October, 2023 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

Sand or Zone Record	Filling Material	Casing/Tubing Size	Casing Pulled	Casing Left In		
Formation						
	le from surface to 548'. Reduced hole to a 9 7/8" hole from 548' to top of existing 7"	7" Casing	252'	Unknown		
casing at 822'. Reduction Reduction Research Total Search	ced hole to 6 1/4" at 822'. Cleaned a 6 1/4" 3.5'. Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole through in (1123.5' - 1130'). Cleaned a 6 1/4" hole Removed 252' of 7" casing from 822' to t was made to remove 7" casing from 1074' 60% of the string weight. All attempts were maining 7" casing at 1330', 1280', 1230', forated 7" casing at following depths with 6: 1135', 1130', 1128', 1126', 1123.5', 1118.5', nown amount of 7" casing in well from lepth. Left 20' of 16" conductor pipe in the ce. 11338' to the surface as follows: 1 to 923' with 135 sacks of Thixotropic clocker additive and Green Dye. Tagged top at plug at 923'. Cemented the hole from 923' acks of Expanding Cement. Cement did a total of 805 sacks of cement were used to	16" Conductor	0'	20'		
Coal Seams		Description of Monument				
Pittsburgh	1123.5'-1130'	77° of 7° casing w/ company name, well number,				
		permit number and date cemented stated on 7"				
		casing. Well marker will be attached to cement				
		plug at ground level.				

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 20th day of October, 2023

And further deponents saith

OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Mike Savage 148 Landing Drive Morgantown, Wy 25508

Matthew A. Yearsley

Matthew A. Yearsley

Delbert L. Moore
Delbert L. Moore

Notary Public

Sworn to and subscribed before me this

day of December 2003

ion Expires August 17, 2025

Permit No. <u>47-103-03598</u>

Well No. 7305

Latitude: 39* 30' 43.96" N Longitude: -80° 31' 31.98" W

My commission expires:

August 17,2025

My Come